Center of the Nation Appaloosa Horse Club

2021 Special Event Show
August 13, 2021 8:00 AM start
Doblar Arena, Madison, SD

Judges: Jean Hommel and Rick Bailey

2 judges — 3 sets of points!

28. Jr. Ranch Horse Trail

1. Performance Halter Stallions 29. Sr. Ranch Horse Trail

2. Performance Halter Geldings 30. Non-Pro Ranch Horse Trail

3. Performance Halter Mares 31. Youth 18U Ranch Horse Trail
4. Jr. Stallions 32. Jr. Ranch Horse Riding

5. Sr. Stallions 33. Sr. Ranch Horse Riding

6. Non-Pro Stallions 34. Non-Pro Ranch Horse Riding
7. Jr. Geldings 35. Youth 18U Ranch Horse Riding
8. Sr. Geldings 36. Jr. Ranch Rail Pleasure

9. Non-Pro Geldings 37. Sr. Ranch Rail Pleasure

10. Youth Halter Geldings 38. Non-Pro Ranch Rail Pleasure
11. Jr. Mares 39. Youth 18U Ranch Rail Pleasure
12. Sr. Mares 40. Jr. Ranch Reining

13. Non-Pro Mares 41. Sr, Ranch Reining

14. Youth Halter Mares 42. Non-Pro Ranch Reining

15. Most Colorful at Halter 43. Youth 18U Ranch Reining

16. Youth Most Colorful at Halter 44. Hackamore/Snaffle Bit Reining
17. Non-Pro Most Colorful at Halter 45. Jr. Reining

18. Hunter in Hand Stallions 46. Sr. Reining

19. Non-Pro Hunter in Hand Stallions 47. Reining 18 & Under

20. Hunter in Hand Geldings 48. Masters Non-Pro Reining

21. Non-Pro Hunter in Hand Geldings 49. Non-Pro Reining

22. Youth Hunter in Hand Geldings 50. Novice Non-Pro Reining

23. Hunter in Hand Mares

24. Non-Pro Hunter in Hand Mares
25. Youth Hunter in Hand Mares
26. Yearling Longe Line

27. Non-Pro Yearling Longe Line

51. Hackamore/Snaffle Bit Working Cow Horse
52. Jr. Working Cow Horse

53. Sr. Working Cow Horse

54. Non-Pro Working Cow Horse

55. Novice Non-Pro Working Cow Horse
56. Jr. Judged Calf Roping

57. Sr. Judged Calf Roping

58. Non-Pro Judged Calf Roping

59. Calf Roping Judged 18 & Under

60. Jr. Timed Calf Roping

61. Sr. Timed Calf Roping

62. Non-Pro Timed Calf Roping

63. Non-Pro Breakaway Roping

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

81

93

Jr. Judged Heading

Sr. Judged Heading
Non-Pro Judged Heading
Judged Heading 18 & Under
Jr. Judged Heeling

Sr. Judged Heeling

Non-Pro Judged Heeling
Judged Heeling 18 & Under
Jr. Heading & Heeling

Sr. Heading & Heeling
Non-Pro Heading & Heeling
Steer Daubing

Non-Pro Steer Daubing
Novice Non-Pro Steer Daubing
Steer Daubing 18 & Under
W/T Stump Race

. Youth 18U Stump Race
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

NP Stump Race

Stump Race

**Timed-Only Jr. Barrel Racing
**Timed-Only Sr. Barrel Racing
**Timed-Only Non-Pro Barrel Racing
WI/T Stake Race

Youth 18U Stake Race

NP Stake Race

Stake Race

**Timed-Only Jr. Pole Bending
**Timed-Only Sr. Pole Bending

. **Timed-Only Non-Pro Pole Bending
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

W/T Figure 8 Stake Race
Youth 18U Figure 8 Stake Race
NP Figure 8 Stake Race

Figure 8 Stake Race

W/T Keyhole Race

Youth 18U Keyhole Race

100. NP Keyhole Race
101. Keyhole Race

64. Breakaway Roping 18 & Under

CLASS ENTRY FEE:

$11 per judge per class includes ApHC point fees

0 1 run per 2 judges in each class ** Non-pointed classes — ApHC point fees will not be collected

[0 Management has the right to combine or cancel classes at their

discretion. (Optional jackpot fees may be added for specified classes
dependent upon contestant interest.)

[ Breaks will be announced OTHER FEES:

[J Concessions available

[J Stalling available at Sioux Empire Fair, Sioux Falls, SD Office Charge: $5 per horse

[1 Approved by ApHC and Center of the Nation ApHC and Cattle Charge: $15 per run (Open & Non-Pro)

Nebraska Appaloosa Club

No cattle charge for Youth classes.

[0 ApHC & CON ApHC rules will apply

[J Horse ApHC registration papers and 2021 ApHC membership cards
must be shown

CONTACT:

Carly Wettlaufer, Show Manager

44395 224th Street, Ramona, SD 57054

[ If you can’t show a card, you will have to buy a ApHC membership
[ Proof of novice eligibility must be provided

0 Entry forms will be available at the CON ApHC website at Doblar Arena:

Phone: 605-270-1666
Email: carly.wettlaufer@gmail.com

www.conappclub.com Located 3 miles west and 3 miles south of Madison
23572 451st Avenue, Madison, SD 57042

[J CON ApHC and Doblar Arena are not responsible for theft, accident, Phone: 605-270-1458

injury, or death

Stall information:
Jodie Svennes

WARNING: Phone: 605-691-5320
Email: admin@jsshowmanagement.com

Under South Dakota law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or

the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks Hotel Sponsor:

of equine activities, pursuant to § 42-11-2 Americlnn Lodge & Suites Madison

504 10th Street SE, Madison, SD 57042
Phone: 605-256-3076




